=OP \$140.00 765963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 003425 Frame 0579. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSLP Keys Club, LLC		1106/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frederick Keys Baseball Club, LLC
Street Address:	244 Crystal Grove Blvd.
City:	Lutz
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33548
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76596330	FREDERICK KEYS BASEBALL
Serial Number:	76596332	F
Registration Number:	2097021	FREDERICK KEYS
Registration Number:	2645063	FREDERICK KEYS BASEBALL
Registration Number:	3008349	FREDRICK KEYS BASEBALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)771-5777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8047715787

Email: cjmugel@kaufcan.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Mugel

Address Line 1: 1051 E. Cary St., 12th Fl.

Address Line 2: 3 James Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0395

900079892

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0123147	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Mugel	
Signature:	/Christopher J. Mugel/	
Date:	06/21/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=frederick keys sm assn#page1.tif source=original cover sheet#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0396

RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CSLP Baysox Club, LLC 4101 N.E. Crain Highway Bowie, MD 20716	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached: No Name: Frederick Keys Baseball Club, LLC Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 244 Crystal Grove Boulevard			
Corporation-State:	City: Lutz			
○ Other Virginia limited liability company	State: Florida			
Citizenship (see guidelmes)	Country: USA Zip: 33548			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance (/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Corporate Citizenship Virginia			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship			
Other	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves No (Designations most be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and iden A. Trademark Application No.(s) #2,097,021 - #2,645,063	B. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane O. Pruitt	6. Total numbers of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00			
Kaufman & Canoles	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 150 West Main Street, Suite 2100	 ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ∑ Enclosed 			
City: Norfolk	8. Payment Information:			
State: VA Zip: 23510	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (757) 624-3351	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (757) 624-3169	b. Deposit Account Number 11-20220			
Email Address: jopruitta kanfcan.com	Authorized User Name Jane O. Pruitt			
9. Signature: And Loudt	November 1, 2006			
Jane O. Pruitt Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

file

WHEREAS, CSLP Keys Club, LLC ("Assignor"), a Maryland limite has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of the following tradema United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration/	Date Filed/	
Serial No. #	Granted	Trademark
2,097,021	09/16/1997	FREDERICK KEYS
2,645,063	11/05/2002	FREDERICK KEYS BASEBALL
3,008,349	10/25/2005	And Design FREDERICK KEYS BASEBALL
76/596330	06/03/2004	And Design
70/390550	VO/V3/2004	FREDERICK KEYS BASEBALL And Design
76/596332	06/03/2004	F and Design

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Frederick Keys Baseball Club, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark and the registration, the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights, and all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the trademark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed as of the $30^{\frac{15}{30}}$ day of June, 2006

ASSIGNO	Ж:			
CSLP KE	Λ∳ Chi	JB LL		
Ву:				
Name: Title:				
x 16x0.		HERLITA	***************	 ****

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA, TO WIT:

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

NOTARÌAL SEAL
HARRIET KANEFSKY, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
#1074256 My Commission Expires March 20, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0398